## City of Henderson

PO Box 189 1044 N. Main Street Henderson, NE 68371 Phone: (402) 723-5782 Fax: (402) 723-5785

E-Mail: henderson@mainstaycomm.net

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN**, that the regular meeting of the Mayor and City Council of the City of Henderson, Nebraska will be held at 7:00 p.m. Tuesday, November 12, 2024, at City Hall located at 1044 N Main Street in Henderson, NE, which meeting will be open to the public.

An agenda for such meeting, kept continuously current, is available for public inspection at the office of the City Clerk in Henderson, Nebraska, but the agenda may be modified at such meeting.

- 1. Call meeting to order
- 2. Open Meetings Poster
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approving of the Minutes
- 5. Approving of the Claims
- 6. Report of Building Permits
- 7. Public Forum
- 8. Heartland Community School FFA representatives to present Book Walk Project for Lakeview Park
- 9. Heartland Community School Representatives present to discuss sewer connection to city sewer main.
- 10. Review of Engineer Agreement for well system controls update
- 11. Engineer present to discuss Well #2 Replacement
- 12. Review plans and consider letting bids for Highland Addition
- 13. Authorize the remainder of final payment to SENDD Contracting on 1141 N Main St house construction
- 14. Council to formally accept offer on 1141 N Main Street House Sale
- 15. Council consider formal action on removing old accounts on utilities and USDA Loan
- 16. Council to take formal action on Mainstay's quote for security cameras at landfill
- 17. Second Reading of Ordinances to increase water and sewer rates by 3% for 2025
- 18. Reports
- 19. Adjourn

Connie Brown, City Clerk